RESOLUTION NO. R-2018-5643

WHEREAS, Chapter 43, Code of Ordinances (2010 Edition), designates certain trees in the

City as Monarch Trees, and

WHEREAS, Monarch Trees are protected and may not be removed unless the monarch

designation is removed by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Cunningham Allen, Inc. has submitted a request on behalf of developer

CalAtlantic Homes (Lennar) to remove the monarch designation for two trees located on the site of the

proposed Reserve at Wyoming Springs single-family subdivision, and

WHEREAS, the two Monarch Trees requested for removal are shown on Exhibit "A" as tree

numbers 403 and 456, Now Therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK, TEXAS,

That the monarch designations for the two Monarch Trees numbered 403 and 456 located on

the site of the proposed Reserve at Wyoming Springs development as shown on Exhibit "A", are

hereby removed.

The City Council hereby finds and declares that written notice of the date, hour, place and

subject of the meeting at which this Resolution was adopted was posted and that such meeting was

open to the public as required by law at all times during which this Resolution and the subject matter

hereof were discussed, considered and formally acted upon, all as required by the Open Meetings Act,

Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, as amended.

RESOLVED this 26th day of July, 2018.

ATTEST:	CRAIG MORGAN, Mayor City of Round Rock, Texas	
SARA L. WHITE, City Clerk	_	